PLEASE PUBLISH THE FOLLOWING NOTICE ON SATURDAY, AUGUST 24, 2024

NOTICE OF ACCEPTANCE OF PUBLIC COMMENT AND ENACTMENT NOTICE

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the Borough Council of the Borough of Muncy, Lycoming County, Pennsylvania, and Township Supervisors of the Township of Muncy Creek, Lycoming County, Pennsylvania, will, as part of the Muncy Borough regularly scheduled meeting on Tuesday, September 3, at 6:30 p.m. in the Library/Media Center of the Muncy High School at 200 W. Penn Street, Muncy, Pennsylvania, will accept public comment on the proposed ordinance to change the boundary lines between Muncy Borough and Muncy Creek Township, more specifically to move the real property located at 143 Old Glade Run Road, Muncy Creek Township, Lycoming County, Pennsylvania, more particularly identified as Lycoming County Tax Parcel No. 40-393-137, which is owned by Muncy Borough, into the Muncy Borough boundary area ("Annexation Ordinance").

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the Borough Council of the Borough of Muncy, Lycoming County, Pennsylvania, at its regularly scheduled meeting on Thursday, September 19, at 6:30 p.m. in the Library/Media Center of the Muncy High School at 200 W. Penn Street, Muncy, Pennsylvania, will consider the Annexation Ordinance for adoption.

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the Township Supervisors of the Township of Muncy Creek, Lycoming County, Pennsylvania, at its regularly scheduled meeting on Monday, September 16, at 7:00 p.m. in the Muncy Area Volunteer Fire Company Building at 932 East Penn Street Muncy, PA 17756, will consider the Annexation Ordinance for adoption.

A complete copy of the Annexation Ordinance may be viewed at either the Muncy Borough Hall, 14 N. Washington Street, Muncy, Pennsylvania, during normal business hours, at the Muncy Creek Township Building, 575 PA-442, Muncy, PA 17756, during normal business hours, or by visiting the Law Library at the Lycoming County Courthouse, 48 W. Third Street, Williamsport, Pennsylvania during normal business hours.

McCormick Law Firm, Solicitor 835 West Fourth Street Williamsport, PA 17701